## **Legal Notice**

## **Published in Walton Reporter**

**NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN,** that there will be two Budget Workshop Meetings for the Town of Delhi to be held on the following:

Tuesday, September 25, 2018 at 4:15 pm Tuesday, October 2, 2018 at 4:15 pm

at the Town Hall, 5 Elm Street, Delhi. Any other business that may come before the board will also be addressed at such time.

Elsa Schmitz Town Clerk Town of Delhi

TOWN OF DELHI BOARD MEETING September 25, 2018 4:15 PM Budget Workshop

## Call to Order:

Supervisor Tuthill called the budget workshop to order at 4:25pm. With the request from Judge Gumo for an agenda item due to the retirement of Court Clerk Cathy Fletcher the board discussed new business.

Those present:

Councilmember's: Janet Tweed, Matthew Krzyston, William Cairns Highway Supervisor: Daren Evans

Town Clerk: Elsa Schmitz

Absent:

Councilmember Allen Perkins

## **New Business:**

Judge Richard Gumo- Motion to remove Cathy Fletcher as signer on Justice Court Account at DNB.

Adjourn: New Business 4:30pm

A motion was made by Councilmember Cairns to remove Cathy Fletcher as signee from the Delhi Town Justice Court account at Delaware National Bank effective September 28, 2018, due to her retirement. As such Judge Richard Gumo will "sole signee" of any checks written from the Delhi Town Justice Court account. Councilmember Janet Tweed seconded the motion. Motion carried

Respectfully Submitted,

Elsa Schmitz

Elsa Schmitz, Town Clerk